
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca

2019-08-26

Ms. Shirley Walsh
Senior Legal Counsel - Regulatory
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400

St. John's, NL A1B4K7

Dear Ms. Walsh:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2017 GRA Compliance Application
Requests for Information

Enclosed are Requests for Information PUB-NLH-008 to PUB-NLH-013 regarding the above-
noted application.

If you have any questions or require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

You^ truly.

JaraKean

Assistant Board Secretary

SK/cj
Enclosure

Newfoundland & Labrador Hvdro

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Industrial Customer Group

Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

Consumer Advocate

Mr. Dennis Browne, E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com
Iron Ore Comnanv of Canada

Mr. Gregory Moores, E-mail: gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com
Labrador Interconnected Group

Mr. Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Sara Kean, Assistant Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-1119 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: skean@pub.nl.ca



1  IN THE MATTER OF

2  the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,

3  SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the ''EPCA")
4  and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,

5  Chapter P-47 (the "AcC), as amended; and
6

7  IN THE MATTER OF a General Rate

8  Application by Newfoundland and Labrador
9  Hydro to establish customer electricity rates
10 for 2018 and 2019; and

11

12 IN THE MATTER OF a compliance application
13 by Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro pursuant to
14 Order No. P.U. 16(2019).
15

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

PUB-NLH-008 to PUB-NLH-013

Issued: August 26,2019



1  Grant Thornton Financial Consultants Report, dated August 23,2019
2

3  PUB-NLH-008 Please confirm that Hydro proposes to correct the error in the interest rate
4  used in the operation of the 2019 RSP identified in the Grant Thornton
5  Report dated August 23, 2019, page 26, through a one-time adjustment to
6  each customer group's RSP current plan.
7

8  PUB-NLH-009 Further to PUB-NLH-008, will the one-time adjustment require a RSP rule
9  change? If so, please provide the proposed rule change for the Board's
10 approval.
11

12 PUB-NLH-010 Further to PUB-NLH-008, please explain why Hydro did not file a
13 revision to its General Rate Compliance Application proposals to correct
14 the error in the interest rate calculation identified in the Grant Thornton

15 Report and confirm that if the one-time adjustment to each customer
16 group's RSP current plan is made, it does not require a revision to Hydro's
17 General Rate Compliance Application proposals.
18

19 PUB-NLH-011 Please provide the rationale for the use of the flat monthly fuel cost for the
20 operation of the test year RSP as identified at page 27 of the Grant
21 Thornton Report.
22

23 PUB-NLH-012 Further to PUB-NLH-011, please provide the calculation of the 2019 Test
24 Year RSP if the monthly fuel cost had been used as required by the current
25 RSP rules. Please provide a comparison of the impact on rates proposed
26 by Hydro in its General Rate Compliance Application of the monthly fuel
27 cost versus the flat monthly fuel cost.
28

29 PUB-NLH-013 The Grant Thornton Report recommends that Hydro propose a revision to
30 the RSP rules to allow the use of the flat monthly price of No. 6 fuel as
31 used by Hydro in its General Rate Compliance Application.
32 (a) Please explain, in Hydro's opinion, if the use of a flat monthly fuel
33 cost is consistent with the current RSP rules on the operation and
34 calculation of the RSP.

35 (b) Please provide the proposed rule change for the Board's approval as
36 recommended in the Grant Thornton Report
37

38

DATED at St. John's, Newfoundland this 26^*^ day of August, 2019.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

aioLf(apjri, _ >
Sar^ean
Assistant Board Secretary


